MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2015

Grantee

Town of Acton
Town of Agawam
Town of Amherst
Town of Barnstable
Town of Barnstable
Town of Barnstable
Town of Barnstable
Town of Barnstable
Town of Barre
Town of Blackstone
Town of Bolton
Town of Bourne
Town of Bourne
Town of Brookline
City of Cambridge
City of Cambridge
Town of Charlemont
Town of Chelmsford
City of Chicopee
Town of Clinton
Town of Clinton
Town of Clinton
Town of Clinton
Town of Dartmouth
Town of Dennis

Town of Dennis

Item

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Compactor for Single Stream

Foodwaste Collection Containers

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Foodwaste Collection Containers
Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Organics Capacity Project

Mattress Recycling Incentive*
Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Wheeled Food Waste Carts

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics
School Recycling Implementation Assistance
Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics
Wheeled Recycling Carts

Enforcement Coordinators

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Foodwaste Collection Containers

Amount
$7,500.00
$96,195.00
$10,000.00
$7,500.00
$1,500.00
$17,600.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$5,800.00
$11,100.00
$7,000.00
$350,000.00
$22,400.00
$199,500.00
$75,500.00
$105,000.00
$5,500.00
$23,950.00
$47,700.00
$1,000.00
$15,600.00
$5,500.00
$63,000.00
$53,000.00
$18,800.00

$1,500.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.

No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)
Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2015

Grantee

Town of Dennis
Town of Dennis
Town of Duxbury
Town of Duxbury
Town of Duxbury
Town of Eastham
Town of Egremont
Town of Egremont
City of Fall River
Town of Falmouth
City of Fitchburg

City of Fitchburg

Town of Framingham

Town of Freetown
Town of Freetown
Town of Freetown
City of Gardner
Town of Grafton
Town of Grafton
Town of Granville
Town of Granville
Town of Greenfield
Town of Greenfield
Town of Greenfield
Town of Halifax

Town of Hanson

Item

Foodwaste Collection Containers

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

School Recycling Equipment

School Recycling Implementation Assistance

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Compactor for Single Stream

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

School Recycling Equipment

School Recycling Implementation Assistance

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Amount
$2,500.00
$5,500.00
$1,000.00

$18,300.00
$5,500.00
$7,600.00
$5,500.00
$406.00
$61,700.00
$37,000.00
$21,060.00
$19,610.00
$37,100.00
$5,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$16,300.00
$98,000.00
$14,300.00
$288.00
$7,500.00
$18,900.00
$6,222.00
$23,760.00
$9,600.00

$11,000.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.

No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2015

Grantee

Town of Hingham
Town of Hudson
Town of Hudson
Town of Ipswich

Town of Kingston
Town of Kingston
Town of Kingston
Town of Leverett
Town of Longmeadow
Town of Longmeadow
City of Lowell

City of Lowell

City of Lowell

City of Lynn

City of Lynn

City of Lynn

Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea
Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea
Town of Mashpee

Town of Medfield

Town of Medfield

Town of Medfield

Town of Medfield

Town of Medway

City of Methuen

Town of Millis

ltem

Mattress Recycling Incentive*
Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

School Recycling Implementation Assistance
School Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics
Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program

Wheeled Food Waste Carts

Outreach Project to Reduce Contamination in the
Residential Recycling Stream

Wheeled Food Waste Carts

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Foodwaste Collection Containers

Foodwaste Collection Containers

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Amount
$23,100.00
$75,000.00

$110,250.00
$12,000.00
$8,280.00
$21,720.00
$10,000.00
$7,500.00
$5,500.00
$1,000.00
$9,000.00

$12,000.00

$9,000.00
$5,500.00
$1,000.00
$57,300.00
$1,000.00
$5,500.00
$18,500.00
$11,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$16,000.00
$110,000.00

$5,500.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.

No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)
Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2015

Grantee ltem Amount
Town of Montague Compactor for Mixed Paper $7,500.00
Town of Monterey Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program $325.00
Town of Monterey Compactor for Cardboard $7,500.00
Town of Natick Wheeled Food Waste Carts $10,500.00
Town of Natick Wheeled Food Waste Carts $10,000.00
Town of Natick Compactor for Cardboard $7,500.00
Town of Natick Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program $1,000.00
Town of Natick Mattress Recycling Incentive* $29,400.00
Town of Needham Mattress Recycling Incentive* $19,400.00
Town of North Brookfield Mattress Recycling Incentive* $4,800.00
Town of Norwell Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds $51,765.00
Town of Norwell Wheeled Recycling Carts $55,216.00
Town of Norwood Mattress Recycling Incentive* $23,000.00
Town of Otis Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics $5,500.00
Town of Oxford Wheeled Recycling Carts $38,960.00
Town of Pembroke Mattress Recycling Incentive* $18,800.00
Town of Plymouth Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds $195,000.00
Town of Provincetown Mattress Recycling Incentive* $6,300.00
Town of Randolph Mattress Recycling Incentive* $24,900.00
Town of Rockland Wheeled Recycling Carts $45,000.00
City of Salem Wheeled Recycling Carts $110,000.00
Town of Sandwich School Recycling Equipment $27,303.00
Town of Sandwich Mattress Recycling Incentive* $16,100.00
Town of Sandwich School Recycling Implementation Assistance $2,697.00
Town of Scituate Mattress Recycling Incentive* $15,400.00
Town of Sherborn Mattress Recycling Incentive* $5,900.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.

No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2015

Grantee

Town of Shirley

City of Somerville

City of Somerville
Town of Southampton
Town of Southborough
Town of Southwick

South Shore Recycling Cooperative

Town of Sterling
Town of Stoneham
Town of Stoneham

Town of Stoneham

Town of Stoneham
Town of Sutton
Town of Sutton
Town of Sutton
City of Taunton
City of Taunton
Town of Townsend

Toxics Action Center

Town of Westport
Town of Whitman
Town of Wilmington
Town of Winchester
City of Worcester

Town of Wrentham

Item

Mattress Recycling Incentive*
Wheeled Food Waste Carts
Wheeled Food Waste Carts
Mattress Recycling Incentive*
Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Regional Waste Reduction Education and Compliance
Officer

Mattress Recycling Incentive*
Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Roll-off Container for Clean Separated Construction and
Demolition Wood

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Enforcement Coordinators

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Zero Waste Planning Project in conjunction with the City
of Boston

Mattress Recycling Incentive*
Wheeled Recycling Carts
Wheeled Recycling Carts
Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds
Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Amount
$7,700.00
$21,000.00
$20,000.00
$4,500.00
$8,500.00
$33,000.00

$82,000.00

$9,900.00
$1,000.00
$15,300.00

$5,500.00

$5,500.00
$5,500.00
$1,000.00
$5,200.00
$24,000.00
$49,300.00
$9,000.00

$24,090.00

$7,100.00
$47,300.00
$71,310.00
$50,000.00
$174,000.00

$80,000.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.

No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



