<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Acton	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00
Town of Agawam	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$96,195.00
Town of Amherst	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$10,000.00
Town of Barnstable	Compactor for Single Stream	\$7,500.00
Town of Barnstable	Foodwaste Collection Containers	\$1,500.00
Town of Barnstable	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$17,600.00
Town of Barnstable	Foodwaste Collection Containers	\$2,500.00
Town of Barnstable	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Barre	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$5,800.00
Town of Blackstone	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$11,100.00
Town of Bolton	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$7,000.00
Town of Bourne	Organics Capacity Project	\$350,000.00
Town of Bourne	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$22,400.00
Town of Brookline	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$199,500.00
City of Cambridge	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$75,500.00
City of Cambridge	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$105,000.00
Town of Charlemont	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Chelmsford	School Recycling Implementation Assistance	\$23,950.00
City of Chicopee	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$47,700.00
Town of Clinton	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Clinton	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$15,600.00
Town of Clinton	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Clinton	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$63,000.00
Town of Dartmouth	Enforcement Coordinators	\$53,000.00
Town of Dennis	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$18,800.00
Town of Dennis	Foodwaste Collection Containers	\$1,500.00

<sup>\*</sup> The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Dennis	Foodwaste Collection Containers	\$2,500.00
Town of Dennis	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Duxbury	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Duxbury	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$18,300.00
Town of Duxbury	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Eastham	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$7,600.00
Town of Egremont	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Egremont	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$406.00
City of Fall River	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$61,700.00
Town of Falmouth	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$37,000.00
City of Fitchburg	School Recycling Equipment	\$21,060.00
City of Fitchburg	School Recycling Implementation Assistance	\$19,610.00
Town of Framingham	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$37,100.00
Town of Freetown	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Freetown	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Freetown	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$1,000.00
City of Gardner	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$16,300.00
Town of Grafton	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$98,000.00
Town of Grafton	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$14,300.00
Town of Granville	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$288.00
Town of Granville	Compactor for Single Stream	\$7,500.00
Town of Greenfield	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$18,900.00
Town of Greenfield	School Recycling Equipment	\$6,222.00
Town of Greenfield	School Recycling Implementation Assistance	\$23,760.00
Town of Halifax	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$9,600.00
Town of Hanson	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$11,000.00

<sup>\*</sup> The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Hingham	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$23,100.00
Town of Hudson	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$75,000.00
Town of Hudson	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$110,250.00
Town of Ipswich	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$12,000.00
Town of Kingston	School Recycling Implementation Assistance	\$8,280.00
Town of Kingston	School Recycling Equipment	\$21,720.00
Town of Kingston	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$10,000.00
Town of Leverett	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00
Town of Longmeadow	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Longmeadow	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
City of Lowell	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$9,000.00
City of Lowell	Outreach Project to Reduce Contamination in the Residential Recycling Stream	\$12,000.00
City of Lowell	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$9,000.00
City of Lynn	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
City of Lynn	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
City of Lynn	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$57,300.00
Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Mashpee	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$18,500.00
Town of Medfield	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$11,000.00
Town of Medfield	Foodwaste Collection Containers	\$1,500.00
Town of Medfield	Foodwaste Collection Containers	\$2,500.00
Town of Medfield	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Medway	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$16,000.00
City of Methuen	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$110,000.00
Town of Millis	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00

<sup>\*</sup> The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Montague	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00
Town of Monterey	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$325.00
Town of Monterey	Compactor for Cardboard	\$7,500.00
Town of Natick	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$10,500.00
Town of Natick	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$10,000.00
Town of Natick	Compactor for Cardboard	\$7,500.00
Town of Natick	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Natick	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$29,400.00
Town of Needham	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$19,400.00
Town of North Brookfield	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$4,800.00
Town of Norwell	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$51,765.00
Town of Norwell	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$55,216.00
Town of Norwood	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$23,000.00
Town of Otis	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Oxford	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$38,960.00
Town of Pembroke	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$18,800.00
Town of Plymouth	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$195,000.00
Town of Provincetown	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$6,300.00
Town of Randolph	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$24,900.00
Town of Rockland	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$45,000.00
City of Salem	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$110,000.00
Town of Sandwich	School Recycling Equipment	\$27,303.00
Town of Sandwich	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$16,100.00
Town of Sandwich	School Recycling Implementation Assistance	\$2,697.00
Town of Scituate	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$15,400.00
Town of Sherborn	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$5,900.00

<sup>\*</sup> The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Shirley	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$7,700.00
City of Somerville	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$21,000.00
City of Somerville	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$20,000.00
Town of Southampton	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$4,500.00
Town of Southborough	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$8,500.00
Town of Southwick	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$33,000.00
South Shore Recycling Cooperative	Regional Waste Reduction Education and Compliance Officer	\$82,000.00
Town of Sterling	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$9,900.00
Town of Stoneham	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Stoneham	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$15,300.00
Town of Stoneham	Roll-off Container for Clean Separated Construction and Demolition Wood	\$5,500.00
Town of Stoneham	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Sutton	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Sutton	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Sutton	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$5,200.00
City of Taunton	Enforcement Coordinators	\$24,000.00
City of Taunton	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$49,300.00
Town of Townsend	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$9,000.00
Toxics Action Center	Zero Waste Planning Project in conjunction with the City of Boston	\$24,090.00
Town of Westport	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$7,100.00
Town of Whitman	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$47,300.00
Town of Wilmington	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$71,310.00
Town of Winchester	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$50,000.00
City of Worcester	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$174,000.00
Town of Wrentham	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$80,000.00

<sup>\*</sup> The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.